6	204
F	orm PTO-1594

06-10-2004

RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02)  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102762524				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	N data at the description of the contract of t			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Name of conveying party(ies):     SEKO WORLDWIDE, LLC	Name: SEKO ENTERPRISES, LLC			
48W375 Immelman Lane	Internal			
Hampshire, Illinois 60140-0000	Address:			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 48W375 Immelman Lane			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Hampshire State: IL Zip: 60140-0000			
Corporation-State	City: Transported State: It Zip: 00140-0000			
Other limited liability company	Individual(s) citizer			
A 1899 1 ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnershi 06-02-2004			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnershit U.S. Patent & TMCfr/TM Mail Rept Dt. #74			
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other limited liability company			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,163,209			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Keith H. Berk-Horwood Marcus & Berk	registrations involved.			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address:	<b>✓</b> Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:180 North LaSalle Street	8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 3700				
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601				
	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.				
L 0.				
Shelley H. Koren 5/21/09				
Name of Person Signing	ignature Date			

06/09/2004 NBETACHE 00000119 2163209

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

### Form LLC-5.25

February 2002

#### Jesse White

Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
Limited Liability Company Division
Room 351, Howlett Building
Springfield, IL 62756
http://www.ilsos.net

Payment may be made by business firm check payable to Secretary of State. (If check is returned for any reason this filling will be void.)

## Illinois Limited Liability Company Act

**Articles of Amendment** 

Filing Fee (see instructions).

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

Must be typewritten

This space for use by Secretary of State

Date 5-15-03 Assigned File # 0079-043-5 Filing Fee Approved: % 100 This space for use by Secretary of State

FILED

MAY 1 5 2003

LIMITED LIABILITY CO. DIV.
JESSE WHITE
SECRETARY OF STATE

1.	Limited Liability Company name SEKO WORLDWIDE, LLC
2.	File number assigned by the Secretary of State: 00790435
3.	These Articles of Amendment are effective on  the file date or a later date being
4.	The Articles of Organization are amended as follows: (Attach a copy of the text of each amendment adopted.)
	g) SEKO ENTERPRISES, LLC

LLC-11.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002987 FRAME: 0335

5.

6.

7.

This amendment was adopted by the manage	ers. S. 5-25(3)	☐ Yes	<b>▼</b> No	
a) Not less than minimum number of manag	gers so approved.	☐ Yes	<b>※</b> No	
b) Member action was not required.		☐ Yes	<b>⋉</b> No	
This amendment was adopted by the membe	ers. S. 5-25(4)	X Yes	□No	
Not less than minimum number of members	so approved.			
I affirm, under penalties of perjury, having au	thority to sign heret	o, that this	articles of amendment is to the best of m	У
knowledge and belief, true, correct and comp	olete.	•		
Dated May /3th	2 003			
(Month & Day)	(Year)			
			<b>A</b> · · _	
	1.5	Minust	Wasehin (Signature)	
	000	The state of the s	(Signature)	_
	Willia	m J. Was	cher, Manager	
			(Type or print Name and Title)	-
	•			
			company or other entity, state name of company hether it is a member or manager of the LLC.)	_

INSTRUCTIONS: \* If the <u>only</u> change reported is a change in the registered agent and/or registered office, the filing fee is \$25.

If other changes are reported, the filing fee is \$100.



### OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE • Secretary of State

0079043-5

05/15/2003

WILLIAM J. WASCHER 48W375 IMMELMAN LANE HAMPSHIRE, IL 60140-0000

RE SEKO ENTERPRISES, LLC OLD: SEKO WORLDWIDE, LLC

DEAR SIR OR MADAM:

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT HAS BEEN PLACED ON FILE, AND THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CREDITED WITH THE REQUIRED FILING FEE.

SINCERELY YOURS,

clase White

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DIVISION TELEPHONE (217)524-8008

JW:LLC

### Form LLC-5.25

February 2002

#### Jesse White

Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
Limited Liability Company Division
Room 351, Howlett Building
Springfield, IL 62756
http://www.ilsos.net

Payment may be made by business firm check payable to Secretary of State. (If check is returned for any reason this filling will be void.)

## Illinois Limited Liability Company Act

**Articles of Amendment** 

Filing Fee (see instructions).

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

Must be typewritten

This space for use by Secretary of State

Date 5-15-03 Assigned File # 0079-043-5

Filing Fee Approved:

\*100

This space for use by Secretary of State

# FILED

MAY 1 5 2003

LIMITED LIABILITY CO. DIV.
JESSE WHITE
SECRETARY OF STATE

1.	Limited Liability Company name SEKO WORLDWIDE, LLC
2.	File number assigned by the Secretary of State: 00790435
3.	These Articles of Amendment are effective on  the file date or a later date being not to exceed 30 days after the file date.
4.	The Articles of Organization are amended as follows: (Attach a copy of the text of each amendment adopted.)  a) Admission of a new member (give name and address below) b) Admission of a new manager (give name and address below) c) Withdrawal of a member (give name below) d) Withdrawal of a manager (give name below) e) Change in the address of the office at which the records required by Section 1-40 of the Act are kept (give new address, including county below) f) Change of registered agent and/or registered agent's office (give new name and address, including county below) (Address change of P.O. Box and c/o are unacceptable)  y Ghange in the limited liability company's name (list below) h) Change in date of dissolution or other events of dissolution enumerated in item 8 of the Articles of Organization i) Other (give information below)

LLC-11.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002987 FRAME: 0338

5.	This amendment was adopted by the managers.  a) Not less than minimum number of managers  b) Member action was not required.	, ,	☐ Yes ☐ Yes ☐ Yes	<b>▼</b> No
6.	This amendment was adopted by the members.  Not less than minimum number of members so a	• •	Yes	□No
7.	I affirm, under penalties of perjury, having author knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete		, that this	s articles of amendment is to the best of my
	Dated May 13th	, 2 003		
	(Month & Day)	(Year)		
			Y	(Signature)  cher, Manager (Type or print Name and Title)
		• •	•	company or other entity, state name of company thether it is a member or manager of the LLC.)

INSTRUCTIONS: \*

If the <u>only</u> change reported is a change in the registered agent and/or registered office, the filing fee is \$25.

If other changes are reported, the filing fee is \$100.



#### OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE • Secretary of State

0079043-5

05/15/2003

WILLIAM J. WASCHER 48W375 IMMELMAN LANE HAMPSHIRE, IL 60140-0000

RE SEKO ENTERPRISES, LLC OLD: SEKO WORLDWIDE, LLC

DEAR SIR OR MADAM:

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT HAS BEEN PLACED ON FILE, AND THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CREDITED WITH THE REQUIRED FILING FEE.

SINCERELY YOURS,

Close White

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DIVISION TELEPHONE (217)524-8008

RECORDED: 06/02/2004

JW:LLC

Springfield, Illinois 62756

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002987 FRAME: 0340